
 
 
 

ISPRAVKA ZA
 

OBAVIJEST O NABAVI
 

1280-1-1-55-8-54/22
 
 
 Obavještenje koje se ispravlja
 

Broj obavještenja 1280-1-1-55-3-114/21

Datum objave obavještenja 16.4.2021.

 
ODJELJAK I: UGOVORNO TIJELO
 
 
I 1. Podaci o ugovornom tijelu
 

Naziv ELEKTROPRENOS - ELEKTROPRIJENOS BIH A.D.

IDB/JIB 4402369530009

Kontakt osoba Protokol Službe za javne nabave

Adresa Marije Bursać 7A

Poštanski broj 78000 Banja Luka (sp)

Općina/Grad Banja Luka

Telefon (051) 246-551

Faks (051) 246-550

Elektronička pošta jnprotokol@elprenos.ba

Internet adresa www.elprenos.ba

 
I 2. Ispravlja se sljedeće
 

 
Odjeljak IV 7. mijenja se i glasi:

Datum i vrijeme 16.03.2022. 11:00
 
Odjeljak IV 8. mijenja se i glasi:

Adresa i mjesto "Elektroprenos - Elektroprijenos BiH” a.d. Banja Luka OP Mostar ul. Blajburških
žrtava bb, 88000 Mostar, Bosna i Hercegovina.

Datum i vrijeme 16.03.2022. 11:30
 
Mijenja se INTERNATIONAL NOTICE - SUMMARY (III 4.).

Adresa: Maršala Tita 9a/I
Telefon: (033) 251-590
Faks: (033) 251-595
E-mail: ejn@javnenabavke.gov.ba
Web: https://www.ejn.gov.ba

Datum i vrijeme slanja obavijesti na objavu:4.3.2022. u 9:25

1 / 4



 

2 / 4



 
 

 INTERNATIONAL NOTICE - SUMMARY
 
 
PART I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY
 
 
I 1. Contracting authority data
 

Name Elektroprijenos-Elektroprenos BiH a.d. Banja Luka,

UIN 4402369530009

Contact person Public Procurement Protocol Service

Address Marije Bursać 7A

Postal code 78000 Banja Luka (sp)

Municipality/City Banja Luka

Telephone (051) 246-551

Fax number (051) 246-550

Email address jnprotokol@elprenos.ba

Website address www.elprenos.ba

 
I 3. Type of the contracting authority, level and main activity
 
I 3.a. Type of contracting authority
 

Utility sector referred to in the Article 5 of the PPL

 
I 3.b. Level of government where contracting authority belong to
 

Country

 
I 3.c. Main activity of contracting authority
 

Electricity

 
PART II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT
 
 
II 1. Type of the contract
 

Goods, Purchase

 
II 1.a. Title of the object of the contract
 

Power transformer

 
II 1.b. Description of the object of the contract
 

JN-OP-457/2020 - Design, manufacture, testing, delivery to site, installation and commissioning of the power transformer
110 / 10.5 (21) / 21 kV, 20/20/14 MVA (1 piece) and power transformer 110 / 36.75 / 10.5 21) kV, 20/14/20 MVA (1 piece)."

 

3 / 4



II 1.c. Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
 

Main vocabulary
Code Description

Main object 31170000-8 Transformers
 
II 1.d. Total quantity (number of units) or scope of the contract
 

1.700.000,00 BAM

 
PART III: PROCEDURE
 
 
III 1. Type of procedure
 

Open procedure

 
III 2. Conditions for obtaining tender documents
 
III 2.a. Tender documents published on the public procurement portal?
 

Yes

 
III 2.b. Obtainable until
 

7.1.2022.

 
III 3. Do you intend to use the e-auction?
 

No

 
III 4. Deadline and address for receipt of tenders/requests to participate
 

Date and time 16.3.2022. 11:00:00

Address and place "Elektroprenos-Elektroprijenos BiH a.d. Banja Luka" Operativno područje
Mostar, Bleiburških žrtava bb, 88 000 Mostar

 
III 5. Submitting offer through e-Procurement system?
 

No

 
PART IV: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
 

Interested subject, from the Article 2 paragraph (1) item c) from the Act registered in the system of “E-procurement”
without payment, can obtain tender documentation announced in the system(“E-procurement”) .Announcing tender
documentation by “E-procurement” system, other ways of providing it(which are predicted by the article 55, paragraph (1),
item a)-c) of the Act), are disabled. And this way of obtaining is without payment too.
www.ejn.gov.ba/home/Index
Tender documentation can be obtained more than once for the same procedure of the public procurement. If the user of
the system obtains tender documentation for the same procedure more than once, the deadline for appeal from the Article
101 paragraph 1) item b) of the Act is counted from the first obtaining of the documentation.
Complete tender documentation, for submission, will be published on the web page of the Contractor: www.elprenos.ba

 

4 / 4


